July 13, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Investor Relations Contact:

Global Communications Department (Tel: +81-3-3574-5664) (Japan) Yoshinori Nakashima Corporate Finance & IR Department (Tel: +81-6-6908-1121) (Japan)

Panasonic Completes Award for Issuance of New Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation

Osaka, Japan, July 13, 2020 -- Panasonic Corporation ([TSE:6752] "Panasonic") today announced that it has completed the award procedure for the issuance of new shares as restricted stock compensation, which was resolved by the Board of Directors on June 25, 2020. For details, please refer to "Panasonic Announces Issuance of New Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation," released June 25, 2020.

Overview of new share issuance

(1)	Award date	July 13, 2020
(2)	Type and number	Panasonic common stock, 236,400 shares
	of shares issued	
(3)	Issue price	961.4 yen per share
(4)	Total amount	227 274 060 von
	issued	227,274,960 yen
(5)	Individuals that	
	received the	Panasonic Directors (excluding Outside Directors):
	shares, the	6 individuals, 105,300 shares each
	number of	Executive Officers not concurrently serving as
	individuals, and	Panasonic Directors: 9 individuals, 73,000 shares each
	the number of	Panasonic employee (Note): 19 individuals,
	shares for each	58,100 shares each
	individual	

Note: The person who was Executive Officer of Panasonic at the end of September 2019, and is at the position predetermined by the Panasonic Board of Directors.